
Department of Minnesota 
December 2025 Unit Mailing 

                                                                                    Membership Chairman, 
                                                                     Kollett Kaehlert                                                                                                              

                                                                                          kkaehlertaux@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
      
                                                                                 
Happy Thanksgiving and an Early Merry Christmas, I would like to congratulate 
all the units that reached the 60% goal by November 10th and acknowledge all those 
that are so close.  Minnesota surpassed the goal reaching 63.07%.  
 
Great Job everyone.  But the work cannot stop now, there is a Department Goal of 
70% by the Pearl Harbor Rally on December 6, remember for any unit reaching this 
goal we will be having a drawing for $75 again. The next National Goal of 85% is 
March 15th, but I am going to challenge all Units and Districts to reach this goal by 
February 14th.  I know that we can do it.   
I am including the following information that appeared in the November 
Membership newsletter. 

 
ALAMIS TIPS AND TRICKS 

 

ALAMIS is a magical word for membership because it is fast, efficient, and 
cost-effective. Welcome to the American Legion Auxiliary Management 
Information System (ALAMIS) used by units, departments and leadership. 
One of the most important tips for ALAMIS is to gain full access to the 
system. Full access allows units to manage membership information and 
pay dues electronically. Access is determined by CALENDAR YEAR. 

• Obtain Approval: Contact your department office to request full access to 
ALAMIS. 

• Complete training: National membership staff will provide online self-paced 
training. 

• ALAMIS Payments: Payments processed with Full Access, using Visa & 
MasterCard debit or credit card only. 

Benefits of using ALAMIS 

• Pay dues electronically: Units with full access can pay membership dues 
directly and immediately and see members paid in the database. This 
avoids mail delays, postage, and processing errors. 

• Process membership: You can join new members, rejoin members 
last paid in your unit and edit member information. 

• Generate reports: You can use the system to generate mailing labels from your 
unit roster. 

mailto:kkaehlertaux@gmail.com


Tips for limited access (If you do not have full access or are new to the 
system these tips can help you navigate) 

• Consult the ALAMIS training manual which provides an overview and login 
instructions. 

• Maintain and update unit members information with “write” access. 
• Online resources: If the unit is not yet ready for the tech move, 

members can still pay online at alaforveterans.org or by phone 317-
569-4570. 

 
Best Practices 

• Document all transactions: Keep a record of membership applications 
and dues payments, even when processing through ALAMIS. 

• Utilize online resources: The ALA website contains a wealth of information for 
members. 

• Communicate effectively: Always write the unit number, the member’s ID 
number, and the payment date on the application before sending it to the 
department office if required by your department. (Check with department 
for policies and procedures) 

• No matter the access the unit possesses, only department can perform 
transfers, and mark members in ALAMIS as deceased. 



 

M
em

bership
Percent of

M
em

bership
DISTRICT

# of U
nits

G
oal

Period G
ain

To Date
G

oal
LY 11/26/2024

O
ne

47
3,240

138
2,187

67.50%
2311

-124
Tw

o
68

3,229
179

2,196
68.01%

2181
15

Three
45

3,390
51

2,106
62.12%

2251
-145

Four
5

456
6

258
56.58%

283
-25

Five
7

344
12

212
61.63%

221
-9

Six
57

4,370
113

3,101
70.96%

3314
-213

Seven
49

2,427
84

1,612
66.42%

1672
-60

Eight
20

1,092
19

713
65.29%

719
-6

N
ine 

43
2,786

142
1,888

67.77%
1974

-86
Ten

40
3,146

63
2,013

63.99%
2173

-160
1982

1
408

4
216

52.94%
217

-1
Depart. Total

382
24,888

811
16,502

66.31%
17316

-814

G
roup 1 (E

ven)
Jodi H

assling
G

roup 2 (O
dd)

Linda K
elly

R
A

N
K

IN
G

S

1st
2n

d
3rd

4
th

5th
6

th
7th

8th
9

th
10

th
70.96%

68.01%
67.77%

67.50%
66.42%

65.29%
63.99%

62.12%
61.63%

56.58%
D

istrict 6
D

istrict 2
D

istrict 9
D

istrict 1
D

istrict 7
D

istrict 8
D

istrict 10
D

istrict 3
D

istrict 5
D

istrict 4

-641
191

12,188
427

8,005
65.68%

8,646

D
ifference 

from
 Last Year

190
12,292

380
8,281

67.37%
8,670

-389

L
eading the C

elebration is K
ollett K

aehlert

A
M

E
R

IC
A

N
 L

E
G

IO
N

 A
U

X
IL

IA
R

Y
B

ulletin #15 as of 11-18-2025
2026 M

em
bership

C
elebrating M

em
bers

"F
inding M

em
bers in E

veryday P
laces"


	ALAMIS TIPS AND TRICKS
	ALAMIS is a magical word for membership because it is fast, efficient, and cost-effective. Welcome to the American Legion Auxiliary Management Information System (ALAMIS) used by units, departments and leadership. One of the most important tips for AL...
	Benefits of using ALAMIS
	Best Practices

