

Department of Minnesota
December 2025 Unit Mailing
Membership Chairman,
Kollett Kaehlert
kkaehlertaux@gmail.com

Happy Thanksgiving and an Early Merry Christmas, I would like to congratulate all the units that reached the 60% goal by November 10th and acknowledge all those that are so close. Minnesota surpassed the goal reaching 63.07%.

Great Job everyone. But the work cannot stop now, there is a Department Goal of 70% by the Pearl Harbor Rally on December 6, remember for any unit reaching this goal we will be having a drawing for \$75 again. The next National Goal of 85% is March 15th, but I am going to challenge all Units and Districts to reach this goal by February 14th. I know that we can do it.

I am including the following information that appeared in the November Membership newsletter.

ALAMIS TIPS AND TRICKS

ALAMIS is a magical word for membership because it is fast, efficient, and cost-effective. Welcome to the American Legion Auxiliary Management Information System (ALAMIS) used by units, departments and leadership. One of the most important tips for ALAMIS is to gain full access to the system. Full access allows units to manage membership information and pay dues electronically. Access is determined by CALENDAR YEAR.

- Obtain Approval: Contact your department office to request full access to ALAMIS.
- Complete training: National membership staff will provide online self-paced training.
- ALAMIS Payments: Payments processed with Full Access, using Visa & MasterCard debit or credit card only.

Benefits of using ALAMIS

- Pay dues electronically: Units with full access can pay membership dues directly and immediately and see members paid in the database. This avoids mail delays, postage, and processing errors.
- Process membership: You can join new members, rejoin members last paid in your unit and edit member information.
- Generate reports: You can use the system to generate mailing labels from your unit roster.

Tips for limited access (If you do not have full access or are new to the system these tips can help you navigate)

- Consult the ALAMIS training manual which provides an overview and login instructions.
- Maintain and update unit members information with "write" access.
- Online resources: If the unit is not yet ready for the tech move, members can still pay online at alaforveterans.org or by phone 317-569-4570.

Best Practices

- Document all transactions: Keep a record of membership applications and dues payments, even when processing through ALAMIS.
- Utilize online resources: The ALA website contains a wealth of information for members.
- Communicate effectively: Always write the unit number, the member's ID number, and the payment date on the application before sending it to the department office if required by your department. (Check with department for policies and procedures)
- No matter the access the unit possesses, only department can perform transfers, and mark members in ALAMIS as deceased.

AMERICAN LEGION AUXILIARY

Bulletin #15 as of 11-18-2025 2026 Membership

Celebrating Members

"Finding Members in Everyday Places" Leading the Celebration is Kollett Kaehlert

	District 6	70.96%	3	RANKINGS	Group 2 (Odd) Linda Kelly	Group 1 (Even) Jodi Hassling	Depart. Total	1982	Ten	Nine	Eight	Seven	Six	Five	Four	Three	Two	One	DISTRICT	
	District 2	68.01%	2nd		191	190	382	1	40	43	20	49	57	7	ъ	45	68	47	# of Units	:
	District 9	67.77%	3rd		12,188	12,292	24,888	408	3,146	2,786	1,092	2,427	4,370	344	456	3,390	3,229	3,240	Goal	
C Sann	District 1	67.50%	4th		427	380	811	4	63	142	19	84	113	12	6	51	179	138	Period Gain	
	District 7	66.42%	51 27		8,005	8,281	16,502	216	2,013	1,888	713	1,612	3,101	212	258	2,106	2,196	2,187	Io Date	Membership
	District 8	65.29%	6##		65.68%	67.37%	66.31%	52.94%	63.99%	67.77%	65.29%	66.42%	70.96%	61.63%	56.58%	62.12%	68.01%	67.50%	Goal	Percent of
	District 10	63.99%	7 th		8,646	8,670	17316	217	2173	1974	719	1672	3314	221	283	2251	2181	2311	LY 11/26/2024	Membership
	District 3	62.12%	#		-641	-389	-814	-1	-160	-86	-6	-60	-213	-9	-25	-145	15	-124	HOIII Last Ical	Difference
	District 5	61.63%	9#													1				
	District 4	56.58%	ĕ				/当/	100	一動州						1	也。			,	